
 Bulletin  

November & December 

 
 

The Academy closes on Friday 16 December 2016 &  

re-opens on Wednesday 4 January 2017 

December 
 

On Thursday 1 December 12 Y8 Gifted & Talented students will attend the Gateways 

Programme at Manchester University. 

 

The Academy Pantomime, Aladdin, is on Wednesday 7 December 6.30pm - 8.30pm. 

 

The Academy Christmas Fair is on Friday 9 December 3.00pm-5.30pm. 

 

The Sixth Form will be taking part in the Academy’s annual Christmas meal for the 

homeless on Monday 12 December. 

 

On Tuesday 6 December the Academy will be hosting its annual Christmas meal for the 

local elderly community 4.00pm - 6.00pm. 

 

Y7 Christmas Service at St Leonard’s Church on Wednesday 14 December at 1.30pm. 

 

Free Christmas lunch for the whole Academy will be served on Thursday 15 December. 

November 
 Y7 Form Tutor afternoon is on Thursday 3 November 3.00pm - 5.00pm. 

 

Firework Event Friday 4 November: A reward for those students with excellent  
attendance, punctuality and behaviour in September and October; this is by invitation 
only. 
 

‘Prison Me No Way’ workshop for Y8 at the Academy on Tuesday 8 November. 
 

The Academy and Y7 host the Remembrance Day Service for the Old Elizabethans on 
Friday 11 November. 
 

On Thursday 17 November Sixth Form Performing Arts students will be going to The 
Royal Exchange Theatre to see ‘Breaking the Code’.  

Awards Evening is on Thursday 17 November 7.00pm - 8.30pm. 
 

On Thursday 24 November there will be an Employer Engagement Festival onsite for 
the whole Academy. 



 

Those students who have excellent behaviour, attendance and punctuality for  

November and December will attend the following as a reward at Christmas: - 
 

Y7 & Y8 Pantomime 

Y9 & Y10 Christmas Markets 

Y11 Trafford Centre 

 

For a list of daily extra  

curricular activities please check 

the website,  

www.stannesacademy.org.uk 

Christmas Fair  

Friday 9 December 3.00pm - 5.30pm 

Raffle Christmas Cards 
Sweet Stall 

Santa's Grotto 
Refreshments Gifts 

Tombola 
Christmas Decorations 

and much more… 

If you are interested in having a stall or attraction at the Fair please contact  the Academy on  

0161 643 2643 before Monday 28 November 2016 

 

Half Term Student Reward  

Firework Event 

Friday 4 November 2016 

By invitation only 

 

Wednesday 7 December  

6.30pm - 8.30pm 

St Anne’s Academy  
Presents 


